

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 18.12.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 40

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 30648 OF  
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jai Kishan (D) Tr. Lrs. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice in the interim applications as well as in the Special Leave Petition."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and is included in the SLP paper book.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh